IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Supreme Court No. 85,698

Complainant-Appellee,

The Florida Bar File No.

94-51,027 (17C)

v.

JAMES O. WALKER, III,

Respondent-Appellant.

F | R D/1-30 NOV 17 1995

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

DAVID M. BARNOVITZ #0335551

Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
5900 North Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309
(305) 772-2245

JOHN T. BERRY #217395

Staff Counsel

The Florida Bar

650 Apalachee Parkway

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300

(904) 561-5839

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. #123390
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(904) 561-5839

original

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pag	<u>re(s)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	•	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS		ii
COUNTER STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	•	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT		6
ARGUMENT		
POINT I - THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS ARE SUPPORTED BY CLEAR AND CON- VINCING EVIDENCE		7
POINT II - THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDED SANCTION IS, UNDER ALL OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES, LENIENT		9
CONCLUSION		11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		12

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)	
<u>Florida Bar v. Bazley</u> , 597 So. 2d 796 (Fla. 1992)	10	
Florida Bar v. Garland, 651 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 1995)	7	
Florida Bar v. MacMillan, 600 So. 2d 457 (Fla. 1992)	7	
Florida Bar v. Morse, 587 So. 2d 1120 (Fla. 1991)	10	
Florida Bar v. Palmer, 504 So. 2d 752 (Fla. 1987)	10	
Florida Bar v. Poplack, 599 So. 2d 116 (Fla. 1992)	9, 10, 11	
<u>Florida Bar v. Walker</u> , 595 So. 2d 559 (Fla. 1992)	1	
Florida Bar v. Wilder, 543 So. 2d 222 (Fla. 1989)	10, 11	
RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR		
Rule 4-1.3	1	
Rule 5-1.2	1	
FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS		
Standard 7.2	11
